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01/01/16 to 31/12/16

Component services

Manhour charges

Fixed price services

NDT support

Equipment loans

Hangarage

Parking

Aircraft washing
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01/01/16 to 31/12/16

Component services

(£)Component overhaul manhour rate Standard 90

Component overhaul manhour rate AOG 130

Materials Markup 20%

Component overhaul subcontract Markup 20%

Component services

Manhour charges
Line maintenance manhour charges (minimum charge 1 hour)

(£)
Callout charge to aircraft

Licensed engineer

Skilled mechanic

Mechanic/other

Per occasion

Per hour

Per hour

Per hour

450

150

110

90

Fixed price services

Fixed price services (A319/A320/A321)

(£)
Nosewheel change

Nosewheel change

Brake unit change

Main wheel change

Main wheel change

Brake unit change

Per unit/labour only*

Per unit/labour only*

Per unit/labour only*

Per unit/labour only*

Per unit/labour only*

Per unit/labour only*

260

390

520

200

330

460

Fixed price services (A380/B787/B777/B767/B757/B747)

(£)

NDT support

* Not including materials handling

Callout charge to aircraft

Callout charge to aircraft

NDT authorised engineer (Level 2 or 3)

NDT authorised engineer (Level 2 or 3)

Per occasion

Per occasion

Per hour per person

Per hour per person

(£)

(£)

NDT support ad-hoc customer

NDT support Customer Engineering Group (T3) customer

415

155

270

110

Warehouse operative Per hour 60

(£)

(£)
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01/01/16 to 31/12/16

Category

(£)Jacks 105

Equipment loans
Equipment UOM (£)

A/C main jack Per hour

A/C large tail jack

A/C bottle jack

Wheel change kit

Tail steady (freighter)

Per hour

Per hour

Per hour

Each

105

55

80

80

Category

Air 60

Equipment UOM (£)

Compressed air

Nitrogen

Oxygen

60

Each

Each

Each 60

Category

Access steps 100

Equipment UOM (£)

6’ steps

Engineering steps

Under cowl steps

Maintenance platform Per hour

Refuel steps

Wind-up steps

Platform steps

Access steps

Per hour

Per hour

Per hour

Per hour

Per hour

Per hour

Per hour

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

Category

Motorised access 
platform 

Equipment UOM (£)

Per hour* 265Man handler

Man lift

Hay cart

Skyhawk

Hi-lift platform

Selma hoist

Simons tower

Cherry picker

Per hour* 265

Per hour* 265

Per hour* 265

Per hour* 265

Per hour* 265

Per hour* 265

Per hour* 265
*Including operator
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01/01/16 to 31/12/16

Category

(£)Lifting equipment 185

Equipment loans
Equipment UOM (£)

Forklift

Crane - large mobile

Crane - small, hand operated

Overhead crane

Price on application

Per hour 80

Category

Lighting and
heating

160

Equipment UOM (£)

Air start unit

Brake cooling fan

Cooling unit

Gemini heater Per hour

Ground power unit

Mobile compressor

Mobile lighting generator

Per hour

Per hour

Each

Per hour

Per hour

Per hour

55

160

105

160

55

55

Category

Tools and equipment

Equipment UOM (£)

Per hour*

80C duct pump

Fuel transfer rir (a/c to a/c)

Fuel tank working rig

Engine turning tool

Potable water chlorinisation rig

Mobile workshop

Engine run pen

160

105

80

525

265

1050

*Including operator

185Per hour*

Category

Equipment loans 

Equipment UOM (£)

80Chocks

Tow bar

Tow into/out of hangar

Electric tug/tow tug

105

105

185

Per hour

Per hour

Per hour

Per hour

Per hour

Per hour

8 hr cycle

Per hour

Each

Each

Each
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01/01/16 to 31/12/16
Hangarage

All hangarage is subject to a  minimum charge of 6 hours pro rata. Therefore, the
minimum charge in the right column will be charged and the charge for any hour
(or part hour) over and above the 6 hours will be added 

Hangarage Cost per hour (£) Minimum charge (£)

A380 1100 6600

A340/B747 900 5400

A330/B777/MD11/L1011 780 4680

A300/A310/B757/B767/B787 680

A320/A319/A318/B737 575

4080

3450

Parking

Base parking (per day) LHR (£) LGW (£)

A380 2200 3300

B747/B777/A340/MD11/L1011 2000 2900

A330/B767/B787 1700 2500

B737/B757/A320/A319/A318 1100 1700

Aircraft washing
Aircraft type Full wash (£)

A319/A320/A321/B737

B757

B767/B787

B777

B747

A380

600

700

860

1300

1800

3000

British Airways Engineering reserves the right to amend prices and services without notice.
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