

01/01/16 to 31/12/16

Component services

Manhour charges

Fixed price services

NDT support

Equipment loans

Hangarage

Parking

Aircraft washing

BRITISH AIRWAYS ENGINEERING

01/01/16 to 31/12/16

Component services

Component services		(£)
Component overhaul manhour rate	Standard	90
Component overhaul manhour rate AOG		130
Materials	Markup	20%
Component overhaul subcontract Markup		20%

Manhour charges

Line maintenance manhour charges (minimum charge 1 hour)		
Callout charge to aircraft	Per occasion	450
Licensed engineer	Per hour	150
Skilled mechanic	Per hour	110
Mechanic/other	Per hour	90
Warehouse operative	Per hour	60

Fixed price services

Fixed price services (A380/B787/B777/B767/B757/B747)				
Nosewheel change	Per unit/labour only*	260		
Main wheel change	Per unit/labour only*	390		
Brake unit change	Per unit/labour only*	520		
Fixed price services (A319/A320/A321)		(£)		
Fixed price services (A319/A320/A321) Nosewheel change	Per unit/labour only*	(£) 200		
	Per unit/labour only* Per unit/labour only*			

* Not including materials handling

NDT authorised engineer (Level 2 or 3)

NDT support

NDT support ad-hoc customer		
Callout charge to aircraft	Per occasion	415
NDT authorised engineer (Level 2 or 3) Per hour per person		
NDT support Customer Engineering Group (T3) customer		
Callout charge to aircraft Per occasion		

Per hour per person

110

BRITISH AIRWAYS ENGINEERING

01/01/16 to 31/12/16

Equipment loans

Category	Equipment	UOM	(£)
Jacks	A/C main jack	Per hour	105
	A/C large tail jack	Per hour	105
	A/C bottle jack	Per hour	55
	Wheel change kit	Each	80
	Tail steady (freighter)	Per hour	80
Category	Equipment	UОМ	(£)
Air	Compressed air	Each	60
	Nitrogen	Each	60
	Oxygen	Each	60
Category	Equipment	UOM	(£)
Access steps	6' steps	Per hour	100
	Engineering steps	Per hour	100
	Under cowl steps	Per hour	100
	Maintenance platform	Per hour	100
	Refuel steps	Per hour	100
	Wind-up steps	Per hour	100
	Platform steps	Per hour	100
	Access steps	Per hour	100
Category	Equipment	ИОМ	(£)
Motorised access	Man handler	Per hour*	265
platform	Man lift	Per hour*	265
	Hay cart	Per hour*	265
	Skyhawk	Per hour*	265
	Hi-lift platform	Per hour*	265
	Selma hoist	Per hour*	265
	Simons tower	Per hour*	265
Including operator	Cherry picker	Per hour	265

^{*}Including operator

BRITISH AIRWAYS ENGINEERING

01/01/16 to 31/12/16

Per hour

Per hour

55

55

Equipment loans

Category	Equipment	UOM	(£)
Lifting equipment	Forklift	Per hour*	185
	Crane - large mobile	Price on ap	plication
	Crane - small, hand operated	Per hour	80
	Overhead crane	Per hour*	185
*Including operator			Za AC
C .		11014	(C)

		Marie Colonia Colonia	AND RESTRICTION AND RESTRICTIO
Category	Equipment	UOM	(£)
Lighting and	Air start unit	Each	160
heating	Brake cooling fan	Per hour	55
	Cooling unit	Per hour	160
	Gemini heater	Per hour	105
	Ground power unit	Per hour	160

Mobile compressor

Mobile lighting generator

Category	Equipment	UOM	(£)
Tools and equipment	C duct pump	Per hour	80
	Fuel transfer rir (a/c to a/c)	Per hour	160
	Fuel tank working rig	Per hour	105
	Engine turning tool	Per hour	80
,	Potable water chlorinisation rig	8 hr cycle	525
	Mobile workshop	Per hour	265
	Engine run pen	Per hour	1050

Category	Equipment	UOM	(£)
Equipment loans	Chocks	Each	80
	Tow bar	Each	105
	Tow into/out of hangar	Each	105
	Electric tug/tow tug	Per hour	185



01/01/16 to 31/12/16

Hangarage

All hangarage is subject to a minimum charge of 6 hours pro rata. Therefore, the minimum charge in the right column will be charged and the charge for any hour (or part hour) over and above the 6 hours will be added

Hangarage	Cost per hour (£)	Minimum charge (£)
A380	1100	6600
A340/B747	900	5400
A330/B777/MD11/L1011	780	4680
A300/A310/B757/B767/B787	680	4080
A320/A319/A318/B737	575	3450

Parking

Base parking (per day)	LHR (£)	LGW (£)
A380	2200	3300
B747/B777/A340/MD11/L1011	2000	2900
A330/B767/B787	1700	2500
B737/B757/A320/A319/A318	1100	1700

Aircraft washing

Aircraft type	Full wash (£)
A319/A320/A321/B737	600
B757	700
B767/B787	860
B777	1300
B747	1800
A380	3000

British Airways Engineering reserves the right to amend prices and services without notice.